
 

 

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4

4 6 3 7

CO11-1 : Understand animal kingdom

CO11-3: Recognize the diversity from protozoa, porifera, coelenterate and helminthes

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4

CO11-1 3 5 2 5 CO11-1 75 83 67 71

CO11-2 2 4 2 6 CO11-2 50 67 67 86

CO11-3 4 5 3 5 CO11-3 100 83 100 71

CO11-4 2 5 2 0 CO11-4 50 83 67 0

                   Course Articulation Matrix

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4

CO11-1 3 3 2 3

CO11-2 2 2 2 3

CO11-3 3 3 3 3

CO11-4 2 3 2 0

Course Articulation2.5 2.75 2.25 2.25

Sl. No Reg. No Name  CO11-1(5) CO11-2(5) CO11-3(5) CO11-4(5)Inernal 
Total(20)Inernal 
Total %Attainment Level

1 KVAVSZO001 ANFIDHA T T 5 5 5 4 19 95 0

2 KVAVSZO002 ASNA SHERIN K T 5 5 5 4 19 95 0

3 KVAVSZO003 AYISHA NASRIN K 4 4 3 3 14 70 0

4 KVAVSZO004 FATHIMA ASHIKA K 5 4 5 5 19 95 0

5 KVAVSZO005 FATHIMA IFNA T P 4 5 5 5 19 95 0

6 KVAVSZO006 HASANA BEEGAM P 5 5 4 5 19 95 0

7 KVAVSZO007 HASEENA C 5 5 4 4 18 90 0

8 KVAVSZO008 REHNA SHIRIN M 4 4 4 5 17 85 0

9 KVAVSZO009 SHAHANA M 5 5 4 5 19 95 0

10 KVAVSZO010 SHAHANAS T 4 4 4 3 15 75 0

11 KVAVSZO011 SHAMNA P K 4 5 4 5 18 90 0

12 KVAVSZO012 SHIBILA THASNIM K 5 5 5 4 19 95 0

13 KVAVSZO013 MIRSHAD 5 5 4 5 19 95 0

14 KVAVSZO015 MUHAMMED ASLAM T 5 4 5 5 19 95 0

15 KVAVSZO016 ANJU RAJ P P 4 4 4 5 17 85 0

16 KVAVSZO017 ANZILA C 4 5 4 4 17 85 0

17 KVAVSZO018 FATHIMA ANSHIFA 5 4 5 4 18 90 0

18 KVAVSZO019 FATHIMA NEHA 3 2 3 2 10 50 0

19 KVAVSZO020 FATHIMA SHAHLA 5 5 4 5 19 95 0

20 KVAVSZO021 FIDHA T 3 3 3 2 11 55 0

21 KVAVSZO022 FIDHA THAMANNA 5 4 5 5 19 95 0

22 KVAVSZO023 NAVYA N K 5 5 4 4 18 90 0

23 KVAVSZO024 SHAHAZIN 4 4 5 5 18 90 0

24 KVAVSZO025 VARSHA TK 5 4 5 4 18 90 0

25 KVAVSZO026 AMJAD ROSHAN T M 3 3 3 4 13 65 0

26 KVAVSZO027 KARTHIKEYAN O 5 5 5 4 19 95 0

27 KVAVSZO028 ANEENA T E 4 4 4 5 17 85 0

28 KVAVSZO029 FATHIMA 5 4 5 4 18 90 0

29 KVAVSZO030 FATHIMA LIYA KP 4 4 5 4 17 85 0

30 KVAVSZO031 JYOTHIKA K P 5 4 5 4 18 90 0

31 KVAVSZO032 LIBANA CP 3 2 3 2 10 50 0

32 KVAVSZO033 NANDANA A K 5 5 4 5 19 95 0

33 KVAVSZO034 NANDANA K P 3 3 3 2 11 55 0

34 KVAVSZO035 RUBA P 5 4 5 5 19 95 0

35 KVAVSZO036 SANA FATHIMA 5 5 4 4 18 90 0

36 KVAVSZO037 SHAHANA JASMIN 4 4 5 5 18 90 0

37 KVAVSZO038 MITHUN K MADHAVAN 5 4 5 4 18 90 0

38 KVAVSZO039 SRINATH K K 3 3 3 4 13 65 0

39 KVAVSZO040 VISHNU K 5 5 5 4 19 95 0

40 KVAVSZO041 RASHA ABDU RAZAK 4 4 5 5 18 90 0

Average 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.2 17.1 85.4 0

Sl no Reg. No Name

External 

Total(80)

External 

Total %

Attainme

nt level (Int+ Ext) %

1 KVAVSZO001 ANFIDHA T T 66 83 1 89

2 KVAVSZO002 ASNA SHERIN K T 70 88 1 91

3 KVAVSZO003 AYISHA NASRIN K 62 78 1 74

4 KVAVSZO004 FATHIMA ASHIKA K 71 89 1 92

5 KVAVSZO005 FATHIMA IFNA T P 75 94 1 94

6 KVAVSZO006 HASANA BEEGAM P 67 84 1 89

7 KVAVSZO007 HASEENA C 70 88 1 89

8 KVAVSZO008 REHNA SHIRIN M 59 74 1 79

9 KVAVSZO009 SHAHANA M 67 84 1 89

10 KVAVSZO010 SHAHANAS T 55 69 1 72

11 KVAVSZO011 SHAMNA P K 68 85 1 88

12 KVAVSZO012 SHIBILA THASNIM K 67 84 1 89

13 KVAVSZO013 MIRSHAD 70 88 1 91

14 KVAVSZO015 MUHAMMED ASLAM T 69 86 1 91

15 KVAVSZO016 ANJU RAJ P P 61 76 1 81

16 KVAVSZO017 ANZILA C 67 84 1 84

17 KVAVSZO018 FATHIMA ANSHIFA 76 95 1 93

18 KVAVSZO019 FATHIMA NEHA 56 70 1 60

19 KVAVSZO020 FATHIMA SHAHLA 74 93 1 94

20 KVAVSZO021 FIDHA T 58 73 1 64

21 KVAVSZO022 FIDHA THAMANNA 74 93 1 94

22 KVAVSZO023 NAVYA N K 74 93 1 91

23 KVAVSZO024 SHAHAZIN 65 81 1 86

24 KVAVSZO025 VARSHA TK 71 89 1 89

25 KVAVSZO026 AMJAD ROSHAN T M 48 60 1 63

26 KVAVSZO027 KARTHIKEYAN O 63 79 1 87

27 KVAVSZO028 ANEENA T E 62 78 1 81

28 KVAVSZO029 FATHIMA 66 83 1 86

29 KVAVSZO030 FATHIMA LIYA KP 71 89 1 87

30 KVAVSZO031 JYOTHIKA K P 56 70 1 80

31 KVAVSZO032 LIBANA CP 74 93 1 71

32 KVAVSZO033 NANDANA A K 58 73 1 84

33 KVAVSZO034 NANDANA K P 74 93 1 74

34 KVAVSZO035 RUBA P 74 93 1 94

35 KVAVSZO036 SANA FATHIMA 65 81 1 86

36 KVAVSZO037 SHAHANA JASMIN 71 89 1 89

37 KVAVSZO038 MITHUN K MADHAVAN 48 60 1 75

38 KVAVSZO039 SRINATH K K 63 79 1 72

39 KVAVSZO040 VISHNU K 65 81 1 86

40 KVAVSZO041 RASHA ABDU RAZAK 62 78 1 81

Average 65.8 82.3 40 83.7

Internal %

 CO1 4.4 88.0 Internal External Overall Overall %

 CO2 4.2 84.0

Distinctio

n (>80%) 24 20 23 76.7

 CO3 4.3 86.0

First 

Class  

(60%) 3 9 5 16.7

 CO4 4.2 83.5 Others 2 0 0 0.0

Average 4.3 85.4

0.000

1.333

0.667

66.7%

76.7

16.7

Pass Percentage

Percentage of Distinction

Percentageof First Class

Course Teacher Head of the Department

DR JISHA KRISHNAN E K KRISHNA PRABHA K S

CO_DA

CO_FA

Final Attainment

Internal Evaluation

Percentage level: 60-79%: First class,  Above 80% : Distinction 

External Evaluation

Mark Level

CO-PO Final Attainment Ratio

CIA (20 Marks) DA (20 Marks) 11 1, else 0

SEE (80 Marks) FA (80 Marks) 32 1, else 0

 Final CO - PO Matrix

Threshold   :     3 for 70 -100 ,  2 for 50-70 ,   1 for 1- 50

COurse Evaluation Level of assessement Target Fixed Attainment Level

PO4. To develop a awareness about animal biodiversity, physical and biological environment. 

Weightages

Course outcome of Animal Diversity - Non Chordata I (ZO1B01)

CO11-2 : Able to describe unique characters of protozoa, porifera, coelenterate and helminthes.

               

CO11-4: Practice labelling diagrams

CO - PO Matrix

Programme  and Semester B Sc Zoology  Forth Semester

Programme outcome of B.Sc  Zoology

PO1.  To develop advance knowledge relevant to Zoology. 

PO2. To enable students with broad understanding of animals and their interactions with the environment and nature. 

PO3. To enable students to develop practical skills of conducting research in the laboratories and the field. 
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